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TOWN OF PRINCETON, Office of the Town Clerk 

  Alissa Horsung, Town Clerk 
                                                                 

 

2023 Election and Town Meeting Schedule 

 

 

 Event Deadline/Date 

 Nomination Papers Available – Town 

Clerk’s Office 

Tuesday, February 21, 2023 

 Citizens’ Caucus 7PM, Wednesday, March 8, 2023 

 Citizens’ Caucus nomination paper due to 

Town Clerk 

5PM, Monday, March 13, 2023 

 Last day to obtain/file nomination papers 

with Board of Registrars (Town Clerk’s 

Office) 

5PM, Monday, March 20, 2023 

 Deadline for Board of Selectmen to submit 

ballot questions to Town Clerk (if any) 

5PM, Monday, April 3, 2023 

 Deadline to Submit Citizens Petitions for 

Town Meeting to Town Clerk’s Office 

3:30PM, Monday, April 3, 2023 

 Last day to file an Objection to a 

Nomination or for a Candidate to 

Withdraw 

5PM, Wednesday, April 5, 2023 

 Last day to register to vote at Town 

Election 

5PM, Friday, April 28, 2023 

 Advisory Committee Hearing To be determined 

 Last Day to Post Town Election Warrant Monday, May 1, 2023 

 Absentee Ballot Applications for Town 

Election 

5PM, Thursday, May 4, 2023 
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 Annual Town Election (12PM-8PM) May 8, 2023 

 Deadline to Submit Citizens Petitions for 

Town Meeting to Town Clerk’s Office 

3:30PM, Monday, May 15, 2023 

  

Last day to register to vote at Town 

Meeting 

 

5PM, Friday, June 9, 2023 

 Annual Town Meeting (6:30PM) June 20, 2023 

 
Town Offices to be Filled at the 2023 Annual Town Election 

 

Office Number of Seats and Term 

Board of Assessors □ One, Three Year Term 

□   One, Two Year Term    

Electric Light Commission □ One, Three Year Term 

Moderator □   One, One Year Term 

Planning Board □ Two,  for Three Years  

Selectboard □ One, Three Year Term 

Trustees of Trust Funds □ One, Three Year Term 
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